# CH \$40.00 38364

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Secured Party Sale and Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		05/23/2014	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UC Licensing, LLC	
Street Address:	160 Federal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3836483	THE UPPER CRUST	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 401-861-82

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 401-861-8200

 Email:
 jeo@psh.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Ottaviani Esq. Address Line 1: 40 Westminster Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13103-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Ottaviani Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/jeo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=UpperCrust assignment#page1.tif source=UpperCrust assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0340

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK IN UNITED STATES

TD Bank, N.A., a national banking association, having a place of business at 1 Royal Road, Flemington, NJ 08822, is the assignee and holder of a security interest in the trademark registration identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TD Bank, N.A. hereby assigns to UC Licensing, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having a place of business at 160 Federal Street, Boston, MA, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration identified on Schedule A and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark and the right to recover for past infringement.

TD Bank, N.A., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by UC Licensing, LLC, to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this <u>23</u><sup>12</sup> day of May, 2014.

TD BANK, N.A.

Name: Vicki Ketikidis Title: Vice President

ali tolkal

#### STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Hunterdon)

On this 23 day of May, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Vicki Ketikidis, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a New Jersey driver's license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires: 2. 22. 2017

ActiveUS 117953429v.1

KAITLYNN M HULL Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb 22, 2017

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0341

# Schedule A Assignment of Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
THE UPPER CRUST	3836483	August 24, 2010

2075827\_1/13103-2

- 2 -